carry out the optional partial extraordinary amortization of the Debentures. 

Remuneration – The final interest rate refers accumulated variation of 100% (one hundred percent) of the average daily 
rates of the DI for one day, "over extra group", expressed as a percentage per year, base 252 (two hundred and fifty-two) 
business days, calculated and published daily by B3 S.A. – Bolsa, Brasil and Balcão, plus a spread (surcharge) to be 
defined in accordance with a book building procedure, limited to 3.00% (three percent) per year, base 252 (two hundred 
and fifty-two) working days. 

Parent Company  3R Areia Branca  Consolidated 

March 31, 

2023  
December 31, 

2022  
March 31, 

2023  
December 31, 

2022  
March 31, 

2023  
December 31, 

2022 
Opening balance  900,585  -  42,734  48,212  943,319  48,212